VENDOR APPROVE
Issued/Checked/Approved
Effective Date: Nov. 06, 2025
CUSTOMER APPROVE
Date:
111/6/2025
SPECIFICATION SHEET
THICK FILM CHIP RESISTORS CR03 SERIES

311/6/2025
NextGen Components, Inc.                              sales@NextGenComponent.com                                                     www.NextGenComponent.com
HOW TO ORDER
• Please Follow Up Part Code Guide And Indicate NextGen Part Code LGE3M1K170BL0T For RFQ and Order.
PART CODE GUIDE RFQ
Request For Quotation
CODE NAME KEY SPECIFICATION OPTION
LGE3M Product Series Code Silicon Carbide (SiC) MOSFET, 3 Pins, Case TO-247-3,
LGE3M L Series
    1K
Drain-Source On-State (VDS )
Resistance RDS(ON) Code
1K: 1.0Ω
170 Drain-Source Voltage (VDS ) Code 170: 1700V Max.
B Package Case Code    B: TO-247-3; E: TO-263-2;  J: TO-263-7;  Q: TO-247-4;
L0T Internal Control Code Letter A~Z, a-z or Digits (0-9)
XX Special/Custom Parameters
Blank: N/A;
XX: Letter A~Z, a~z or digits (0~9) for Special/Custom
Parameters
PART CODE:  LGE3M1K170BL0T
N-CHANNEL SIC POWER MOSFET TO-247-3 LGE3M L SERIES
411/6/2025
NextGen Components, Inc.                              sales@NextGenComponent.com                                                     www.NextGenComponent.com
DIMENSION - - Unit: (mm),  Case TO-247-3 Outline
Top View
PART CODE:  LGE3M1K170BL0T
N-CHANNEL SIC POWER MOSFET TO-247-3 LGE3M L SERIES
Side View
SYMBOL TO-247-3
Min. Typ. Max.
A 4.9 5 5.1
A1 2.9 3 3.1
A2 2.31 2.36 2.41
b 1.16 1.2 1.26
b1 2.05 - 2.2
b2 3.05 - 3.2
c 0.58 0.6 0.66
D 20.9 21 21.1
D1 16.46 16.56 16.76
D2 1.17
d1 6.05 6.15 6.25
d2 2.2 2.3 2.4
E 15.7 15.8 15.9
E1 - 10.5 -
E2 - 14.02 -
e - 1.27bcs -
L 19.82 19.92 20.02
L1 1.88 1.98 2.08
Θ 0° 7° 8°
R1 - 2.7 -
R2 - 2.5 -
Φ1 - 3.6 -
Φ2 - 7.19 -
511/6/2025
NextGen Components, Inc.                              sales@NextGenComponent.com                                                     www.NextGenComponent.com
INTERNAL CIRCUIT DIAGRAM
1700V N-CHANNEL SiC MOSFET
VDS ID
@ Tc=25℃
R DS(on) MARKING PACKAGE/CASE
1700V 5A 1.0Ω LGE3M1K170B TO-247-3
MAX. RATINGS @Tc=25 °C (Unless Otherwise Specified)
PART CODE:  LGE3M1K170BL0T
N-CHANNEL SIC POWER MOSFET TO-247-3 LGE3M L SERIES
G